

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4680/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2005 in LPA No. 550/2004 & SCA
No. 2235/1986 & CA No. 7155/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT
AHMEDABAD)

O.N.G.C. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH C. BRAHAMBHATT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.P. Pathak, A.S.G.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Chadha, Adv.
Ms. Meha Kiran, Adv.
Ms. Meha Kiran, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with S.L.P.(C) No.3554 of 2006.

In the meantime, the respondent shall be paid minimum
wages in accordance with the State Government Notification.(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master